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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DZVELOPIMENT

September 3, 1982

The Plasmine Corporation
"61 Bishop Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Re: 49-71 Bishop Street
Dear Sir:

Following is the decision of the Board of Appeals regarding your petition

to permit construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cemernt block addivion on the

left side of the existing warehouse. Please note that your appeal was granted
with the condition that a second scrubber be added to the soaping process
within one year of the date of this variance.

Also, before your permit can be issued, you must pay for the permit fee
itself. Please make all checks payable to City of Portland.

Very truly yours,

2 v
lalcolm G. ¥Ward
Zoning Enforcement Officer
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

A. Applicant _The Plasmine Cornoration

B. Property Location _49-71 Rishop Street

C. Applicant's Interest in Property:'

(x ) Owner
( ) Tenant
( ) Other

Property Owner same

owner's Address 61 Bishop Street, Portland, Maine 04103

Zone (Circle One):

R-1 R-2 R-3 R-5 R-6 R-4

R-p B-1 B-2 B-3 A-B

I-p I-I @ 1-2b 1I-3 I-3b I-4
RPZ W-1

Site Plan Approval required

Present Use of Property

. . . 602.12.C.4, 602.12.C.1,
Section(s) to Which Variance Related g00.12.C.2 & 602.14.B,12 .

J. Reasons Why Permit Cannot be Issued addition will have a1 £E.6 in.
reav yard setback rather than 24 ft. min. required, 1 ft. side yard pather than 24
_ﬁ;__nﬁ_n..naquined 4 . setbzole from oxist. hide. in fronf pather than 25 ft. min.
requirad & Eleven of f-street park. spaces will be provided rather than 25 min. required.
K. Requested Variance Wwould Permit ‘

conskruction of an 8,703 sd. ft, cement block addition on the left side

af _the eyisting warehouse

1. Notice Sent to ______ . Adjacent Property Ovners
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Appearances

A. Those Advocating Varianﬁg@%ﬂd B. Those Opposing Variance

Q "
Lonp P e Rebxdoptn.  Sipps
YD enep, TR Y _Chaom "85
>

oy,

(Attachments, as Necessary)

III. Exhibits (Any documents, photos, plans, further findings of fact, etc.
- presented to the Board as part of its records)

IV. Reasons for Decisions - Undue Hardship (The following checklist relates
with the Board of Appeals haxd-~
ship definitions for Space and
Bulk variances as contained in
Section 602.24C 3.b.{(1) (a)
through (e)

A. The parcel is exceptional due to physical characteristics or
topographic features which amount to more than a mere inconvenience

(}5 Yes/Agreement with statement

() No, -isagreement with statement

Reasons _JI W} 7) Bl sz SPOZ__pup 2004727
ol EXCTHL B L por, | |

If yes, the unique physical conditions: (Check One)
Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1) (b)

(?6 Existed at the time of the enactment of the provision frbm
‘ which a variance is sought; or

( ) Were caused by natural forces: or

() Were the result of governmental. action




Pertinent ordinance provision deprives owner of substantial use or
enjoyment of property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of

property' subject to the same provisions'(Sec. 602.24C 3.b. (1) (c)

(,{’) -Yes/Agreement with statement

( )_f\]_o/Di_sag;eemenj: with statement

Reasons ZOQMAZ /.S @

As evidenced by affirmative answers to either IV. A, or IV. C. above,

the variance will not create a special privilege for the applicant.
Sec..602.24c 3.b. (1) (@) -~ - o .- T ' '

.~

) Yes/Agreement with statement
() Nb/Disagreéinent wi?:h.stéi:e‘me-nt— ..

Reasons

E. The variance will not adversely affect neighborhood property in the

same zone and will not be detrimental to  the general public health
and safety Sec.602.24C 3.b. (1) (e) - & ¢

1{ S){ Yes/Agreemen’t with-'statement

@) No/Disagreement with statement
(. T . !

S T I TPt ©o e

¢

Reasons

V. Specific Relief Granted

After a public hearing held on ngg;gfﬁz__, the Board of Appeals
/finds that: (Check One) . ‘. ‘
d
£ (X) Approval - All of the conditions required by Sec. 602.24C 3.b.(1)
exist with respect to this property, as evidenced by affirmative
responses to all statements set forth in IV, A. through IV, E above,
and that a space and bulk variance be granted in this case.

f -

1,,( Conditiohs of ‘Appro.val‘ (1f any). ﬂ?%f B I )7
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requifed“ngSec.6025§?C 3.b. (1)
o‘perty,‘a"s'e‘\\r‘J'.cli::née‘d"f ' -Or
nts éet‘forth“in v,

above, and that a variance should pn

this case; -t -1 B -
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August 13, 1982

Zoning Board of Appeals,
City of Portland,
Portland, Maine.

Gentlemen:

The Plasmine Corporation, with its Corporate and manufacturing facili-
ties at 61 Bishop Street, Portland, manufactures and sells an extended
rosin size to the paper industry. We began leasing the facilities here in
1972 and purchased the facility, which was part of Maine Lumber, from Mr.
Paul E. Merrill in 1980. The property is in an I-2 industrial zome.

The Company's growth, which was slow in the early years, is now grow-
ing at a much faster rate and in order to keep up with the increased demand
for the Company's product, we find it necessary to build a new warechouse
for raw material storage. .

This warehouse will be a fire resistant, concrete black building,
located between our existing structures and will barely be visable from
Bishop Street or from abutting lots. There is an existing three-sided
wooden structure abutting the Northern linec of property owned by Portland
Terminal Company which will be replaced by o1r new warehouse.

In crder to build this warehouse we must seek & Space and Bulk Variance
only and we do not intend to change in any way, the present use of the
property. We feel we are in harmony with the geneval purpose and intent of
the zoning ordinance and we are asking for the Space and Bulk Variance only
because if we have to follow the strict letter of the zoning ordinance, it
will result in undue hardship to us.

We are asking for a variance:

1. From the minimum side and rear yard requirements (Section 602.12
(C)(1). Without receiving this variance it will be impossible to obtain
thke additional storage area required due to the unique physical condition
of the property. It should be noted that the current physical condition
of the existing buildings existed prior to the 1974 enactment of the
ordinance and there are currently virtually no set backs existing at the
site.

We currently have two wooden buildings that run along Bishop Street,
one abutting a building owned by American Building Products Company on
the West end of our property. Behind these buildings we have a rail spur




Zoning Board of Appeals Auvgust 13, 1982
Portland, Maine Page Two

and area for truck passage, then a long bleck building. Behind the
block building is a railroad track owned by Portland Terminal Company.

We need to build this warehouse in the middle area between our
wooden building and the block building. It will also extend the block
building to the West end of our property line abutting American Build-
ing Products. The warehouse will enclose the rail spur which will
enable us to house rail cars inside a warm building. This will help
us to unload tank cars under warm conditions and eliminate many problems
associated with our cold winters,

2. A variance from the parking space requirements (Section 602.12(d),
We currently employee only eight (8) pesple, only five (5) of which are
present at any one time. Since we sell directly to the paper industry
we do not have customers visiting our facilities on a regular basis., We
do nnt, therefore, have the need for the parking spaces required by the
ordinance. We have parking facilities for nine (9) cars.

We would also like to add that we have met with Lieutenant Collins
of the Portland Fire Department concerning fire prevention and have re-
viewed his oral approval on tkis new warehouse. Ve have also had a
number of conversations with Malcolm Ward in the Building Inspector's
office and he has been most helpful in giving us the necessary guidelines
for the building of the new warehouse,

In conclusion we would 1like to thank you for your consideration on
these two variances and want you to know that your acceptance is most
important to our ability to function properly at our facility,

Very truly yours,

THE PLASMIN/E/:ORPORAT N K

Ralph W/ Emerson, Jr.
Chief Executive Officer

RWE :md
CC: .David Ray, Esq,




August 20, 1982

Site Plan Review Board
City of Portland
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We manufacture and sell an extended rosin size to the paper
industry from our plant here at 61 Bishop Street, Portland, Maine.

We are very fortunate that our business over the past year has
grown more than 50 peccent despite the poor economy. We anticipate
a 100 percent growth vver the next 12 months.

In order to meet this increased demand we need to build a
warehouse for increascd storage of our raw materials. The warehouse
will be built over our railroad spur and will enable us to unload
rall cars inside.

Attached, herewith, is a site plan drawing which is an up-to-
date survey of our present property and buildings, and the proposed
warehouse.

Very truly yours,

THE PLASMINE CORPORATION
W 24’/ //{IJ/Z y

Ralph W/ Emerson, Jr.
Chief Executive Officer

RWE:md
Enclosure

.
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GAIL I3, 2AYAQ
Chalrperson

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE e ! MICHAEL £ WESTORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS : Secretary

JACQUELINE COHEN
TIMOTHY E. FLAHERTY
EUGENE S, MARTIN
THOMAS J. MURPHY
MERRILL &, SELTZER

All persons interested either for or against this Space & Bulk Variance Appeal
will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on
Thursday, September 2, 19€2 at 3:30 p.m. This notice of required public
hearing has been sent to the owners or property directly abutting, and directly
across a street or alley from the property as required by Ordinance.

The Plasmine Corporation, owner of the property at 49.71 Bishop Street under
the provisions of Section 602.24.C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, Maine hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit
construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the left side o7
existing warehouse, at the above named location not issuable under the Zoaing
Ordinance for the following.reasons:

1. This addition wiil have a 1 f¢, 6 in, rear yard setback rather than the
24 ft., minimum required by Sec, 602.12.C.4,

2. A1 ft. side vard rather than a 24 ft, minimum as required by Sec.
602.12.¢.1.

3. A4 ft. setback from the existing building in the front rather than the
25 ft. minimum required by Sec. 602.12.C.92 of the ordinance applying to
the I-2 Industrial Zone in which this property is located.

4. Eleven off-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25
minimum required by Sec. 602.14.B.12,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
finds that the conditions imposed by Sec. 602.24.C. (3)(b)(1) of the Zoning
Ordinance have been met,

Michael E. Westort
Secretary
299
293-A-10 J?American Building Products Co, = 75 Bishop St. 04103
293-A~11 - Portland Terminal Co. - 232 St, John St. (4102
293-C-3 - Henry F, & Jacqueline E. Baker - 72 Bishop St. 04103
293-C~7 & 8 ~ Lena A, Gardner - 9 Mayfield St. 04103
293-A-16 & 7 - Maine Turnpike Authority - 17 Bishop St. 04103

N

389 CONGRESS STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 + TELEPHONE (207) 775.3481




CITY OF PORELLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

.

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE ( OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNITFCONVERSIONS) .

-+ The Plasmine Corporation 1 owner of property at sg.7

under the provisions. of Section 602.24 C of the.Zoning Ordinance ©of the City. ..
of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:

Construction of an 8,703 sq. ft. cement block addition on the ler: side of the existing
warehouse, at the above named location, not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the
following reasons: ‘

1. This addition will have a 1 ft, 6 in. rear yard setback rather than the 24 ft.
minimum required by Section 602.12.C.4.

2. A 1-ft. side yard rather than a 24 ft. minimum as required by Sectien 602.12.C.1.

3, A4 t't, setback from the existing building in the front rather than the 25 ft,
minimum required by Section 602,12.C,2 of the ordinance applying to the I-2
Industrial Zone in which this property is located.

4, fleven orf-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25 minimum
required by Section 602.14.B.12,

LEGAL BAS1S OF APPEAL: .Such permit may be granted only if the Board of

’

. Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 c(3)(b) (1) of

the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side hereof for said
conditians.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by tvhe Site Plan Ordinance.
Site Plan approval-is required, a preliminary or final site plan is

ed hereto as Exhibit A.

-

THE PLASMINE CORPORATION

APPELLANT
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER




602.24 ¢(3)(b}{1l) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unig
Conversions: '

(a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to othop
lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of uniqgue, ,
physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallownegB,
or substandard or marginal size:; exceptional topographical featuragd
and other extraordinary physical conditions peculiar to and imnherent-
in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than s mexe
inconvenience to the owner.’ “

(b) %ile aforesaid unique pysical condition exipted at the time
of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is
sought or were created by natural forces or ware the result of
governmental actiom.

4

(c) The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from
which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the log oOvERE.
parcel in question of substantial use and enjoyment of this property
in -the manner commonly enjoyed by owners cf otler lois or parceld
subject to the same provision. .

{d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner or
cccupant te enjoy some special privilege or additional right not
available to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject
to the same provision.

{e) Property in the same zome cr neighborhood will not be adverzely
affected by the granting of the variance and the granging of the
variance will not create conditioms whigch wolkd b2 debrimental £6
the public health or safety. .

0




: - GAIL D. ZAYAC
AR T ol TR A cemime. D os s ez s o o - Chairperson’
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE" ; R :
p > =T, = i MICHAEL £, WESTORT
-ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS - . 4 . Secretary

JACQUELINE COHEN
TIMOTHY E, FLAHERTY
EUGENE S, MARTIN
THOMAS J. MURPHY
‘MERRILL S. SELTZER

v

August 16, 1982

49-71 Bishop Street

The Plasmine Corporation
61 Bishop Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Sir:

Building Permit tc construct an 8,703 5q. ft. cement block addition on the left
c side ofthe existing warehouse, at the aboye named location, is not issuable
under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

1« This addition will have a 1 ft. 6 in. reap yard setback rather than the
24 £t, minimum required by Section 602,12.C.4, -

A 1 ft, side yard rather than a 24 ft. minimum as required by Section
602.12.C.1,

A 4 ft. setback from the existing building in the front rather than the
25 ft, ‘minimum required by Section 602,12.C.2 of the ordinance applying
to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which this property is located;

4: Eleven off-street parking spaces will be provided rather than the 25
minimum required by Section 602.14,B.12. ’

‘We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter.
Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office,

. Room 317, City Hall, to file the appeal on forms which are available here, 4 fee
of $50.00 for & Space & Bulk Appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the
appeal is Piled, If fee has been paid, and appeal filed prior to this letter,
then consider this letter as a matter of formality. Section 602.24.C.3.b.1,

Very truly yours,'

-/ Zoning Enforcement Officer

ey . R e R L




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIQNS SHRVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Jan. 19 ,10 81
Receipt and Permit number A 66763

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: -
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of

Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Nationel Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: 61 Bishop St.

OWNER'S NAME: Plasmine Corp. ADDRESS: same

OUTLETS:

Receptacles __.____ Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent Flourescent

Strip Flourescent
SERVICES:

Overhead Underground ______ Temporary TOTAL amperes
METERS: (number of) ;
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional
. 1 HP or over
° RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units)

Electric (number of rooms) _ _

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)

Qil or Gas (by separate units)

Electric Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges - Water Heaters

Cook Tops " Disposals

Wall Ovens ) Dishwashers

Dryers Compactors

Fans Others (denote) o

TOTAL __ _ ieiiiiennennnes R T cees
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels __  __ ..cvviriuriiiiraiiiiins ciiiinenes Cerens Cenesearans

Transformers ______

Air Conditioners Central Unit

Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and UNAEr _ . oioiiiiie e .

Over 20 sq. {t.

Swimming Pools Above Ground _

In Ground _
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential ______

Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps

Circus, Fairs, etc.
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators
INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIY' DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL GF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION: L-22-81 min fee 3.00
Will be ready on , 19 ; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: R¥ax Ballard Oil ,&Equip
ADDRESS: 135 Marginal Way
TEL. 772-1891
MASTER LICENSE NO..__ 1850 SIGNATURE OF CONTR

ACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: Ralph Nobile %}’Zﬁ/w letwat

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

LRIV | SRR




FILLIN AND 81GN WiZH 1K 0 lq ] ’EBMIT ISSUFB

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT JAN 18 j9p)

Jan. 19, 1981

Portland, Maine, Wﬁw .
n ; ,

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PorTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

1  New Building
© " Existing ¢

General Description of Work
Toinstall  foced draft oil burmer - replacement ol e e

IR HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ....
If so, how protected? ... ..... . CIKNA OF fUELE v ceoeee et e e e
Minimum distarice to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From to: of smoke pipe From front of appliance ........ ... ... . From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue ... oo s .

If gas fired, how vented? ..oy st s s Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe COMMUSHON ? 1ootrenrrioe ccreeiniis senrsnsismmmnisisesssssssiaisnsiinse

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner ....."" A, TR Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . ... yes

Will operator be always in attendance? .9, ... . Does oil supply line feed from top 20r bottom of tank? bottom

Type of floor beneath burner .. ..concrete Size of vent pipe in. approx

Location of oil storage .. .outside .:...@PPY%‘..QFOBP%unbcr and capacity of tanks .1-.7,000 gal,
Low water shut off ... Y88 .o .+ vors oo Makee _McDonald Miller .. ...

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ...,yeg,.“ . How many tanks er  sed? .

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners x8x 7,000 gal,

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliaice ... v v v v v eor s o vcrnieens oo ARY burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .. ...
I£ 50, HOW PLOLECEEd P oo sresssmnresssssssssnis o assminass s e seene s siniess Height of FLegs, fany ... o i i e
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . ..o Distance to combustible material from {op of appliance? ... s v o
From front of appliance .......... ... From sides and back ... ...... . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
1s hood to be provided? ..o i, If so, how vented? .....cc. oo Forced or gravity? ...
1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 5 00 .
coat of work 800. 5.50

APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ......ovvivnne.

%fv?"?&fd
‘Signalure of Installer 'WM%@

\

INSPECTION COPY




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILblNG INSPECTIONS SEFWIQES .
) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS 7

Date . July 14

5 g%%zﬁ,ﬁs???-°, 2

TR

gl el

~1
o

oo _Receipt and Permit number

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws “of Maine,

the Portland Elecirical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

toe

19
A 12724

LOCATION OF WORK: 61 Bishop Stxeeé

. OWNER'S NAME: Merrill Industries game

ADDRESS:
OUTLETS: (number of) 1~30 ; :
Lights ‘ . V
Receptacles
Switches
Plugmold
TOTAL .

FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent
Fluorescent

TOTAL
Strip Fluorescent, in foet ————

SERVICES: /
Permanent, total amperes 400 ... AT
4 Temporary

METERS: (IUMBEE 0f) e+ vvesnensrsemnnsss st sesnsgesnner et r i nos st

MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional
1 HP or over

RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
- Oil or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)

_ COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)
Oil or Gas (by separate units)
Electric (total number of kws)

APPLJANCES: (number of)
Ranges
Cook Tops
Wall Ovens
Dryers
Fans
TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels
Transformers
Air Conditioners
Signs
Fire/Burglar Alarms
Circus, Fairs, etc,
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators

PRI
e
e e

(number of feet)
— . (Do not include strip fluorescent)

R R

6

over

Water Heaters
Disposals
Dishwashers
Compactors
Others (denote}

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT
. FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (B04-161) «vevevrrnrneerrnnnn e
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Wwill be ready on —— , 19._; or Will Call .

CONTRACTOR’S NAME: __Curran Electtic

ADDRESS: .49 Dartmouth St
TEL.: 1725424

MASTER LICENSE NO.: 1292
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

XX

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:

.50
6.00

Mntd L
INSPECTOR'S COPY




PERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 0 198
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT oUiueo

.Porfland, Maine, ..D€Cs. 18,1278 l CITY aof PORTLARL.

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permil to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-

ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

P e R R

Location .. _ Use of Building....®£Ge ... ... No. Stories b S K& Building

Plasmine Corp.

Name and address of owner of appliance
Installer’s name and address Fels Co. . i Telephone . e e

General Description of Work

To insta . DE2t transfer 0il SYStem = siruthers WELLS . ..o oo oo oo o

IF HEATER, OR PCWER BOILER
Location of appliance ground, £loor... Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . DO it i
I£ 50, HOW PIOteCted ? ... coovoimunicerrensatosnons ssvssmensimamsssssssss s .. Kind of fuel? LBLL e e
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe Frem froat of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue ... 1 Other connections to same flue ...
If gas fired, how vented? ..o

Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner North American. Series.214. . Labelled by underwriters’ lahoratories? . 9. ...
Wil operator be always in attendance? .19 Does oil supply line feed {rom top or bottom of tank? Lkop
Type of floor beneath burner .. concrete Size of vent pipe . ...8X18 ting. tank ..
Location of oil storage ..out2id! above  ground. Nunber and capucity of tanks .. 1.-.1000 gala..
Low water shut off v oo
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .o . How many tanks enclosed? .

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance .. . .. v o ov v Any burnable material in floor sutface or heneath? ... oo v
1 so, how protected? ........ e e o e+ Height of Tegs, fany .. oo
Skirting at bottom of appliance? ..o o Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? . ..
From {ront of appliance From sides and back w.. oo . .. From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue
1s hood to he provided ? ..o s e 1f so, how vented? . Forced or gravity ? o
1f gas fired, how vented? ... Rated maximum demand per hour .. .o

MISCELLANEQOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? E}S'

APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

ey Mt CDute

INSPECTION COPY '
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | PERMIT 13STED

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
ZONING L0CAT|0N,£_Z—p0RmNn MAINE, . April. 21, 197 CITY of PBRIU%ED

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
- The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-

ture, eqmpment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance oj the Cuy of Portland with plus and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specxﬁca-
tions: : ‘
LOCATION. . : Fire District #1 [3, #2(J
1. Owner’s name and address ..Paul. B,. Merrillw..1037. Forest Ave....... Telephone 727=7611. "
2. Lessee’s name and adddress .. errlli Transport .?.nﬁx. 0. Ceversenrrenan Telephone . ...’
3. Contractor’s name and addressDonald. Hubikx. Heeks . m ; : Telephone
4. Architect ....ovviriiiiiiiiinnn., Creeraaee. Specifications ... ... v e, No. of sheets
Proposed use of building . .PAReX. MALL, ¥S€...oviivirere e r i, v« ++. No. families
Lastuse .......same..... e e e, reeeaees et e, No. families ..........
Material ....... ... No. stories . Styleofroof ...............
Other buildings on SAME 10t .. ...\ \ e e it ittt o e e s e et eraeie e, et
Estimated contractural cost $. . 23., 245

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. : ) GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This application is for @ 775-5451

Dwelling ........ . Ext, 234 To construct addition to already existing
- Garage ......... R huilding, 38 x 50 as per plans.

. Masonry Bldg. ......0.... to be constructed on end of bldg.

Metal Bldg. .......vvvuu.
Alterations ...,

. Demolitions .........

Change of Use

Other .....3 ddxtmn to bldg-

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permus are reqmrcd by the installers and subcontractors of heating, pIumbmg, electri-
" cal and mechamcals

Stamp of Special Coriditions

PEEMIT IS TO BEISSUED o 1® 20 3 O 40

Helght average grade to top of p]ate ° Helght average grade to hxghest point of roof 18 fta..

Size, front ..,.30, 38~ 6 1... solid or filled land? .......... “earth or rock?

© Material of foundation Thickness, top 12in bottom 121J1<:e11ar

Kind of roof £4 d Rise per foot ........ . Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys . of lining ... ....... Kind of heat

Framing Lumber—Kind RASMMAXNressed or full size? -Corner posts , ‘

Size Girder ..... <+ veva.. Columns wnder girders i .+ Max.oncenters ............

" Studs (outside walls' and carrying partitions) 2x4- 16 O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
» Joists and raftcrs ‘ 1st floor . & X12

On centers: ) 1st floor .
Maximum span:

. IF A GARAGE
- No. cars now accommaodated on same Jol. ... ., to be accommodated , .. number commerc:al cars to be accommodatcd
Wwill automobllc repairing be done othe: than minor repairs to cars habxtually stored in the proposed buildmg?

) APPROVALS BY:. DATE MISCELLANEOYS

. BUILDING&SP CTlON——PLAN E ? . Will work réquirc disturbing of any tr:e on a public street? . ,
ZONING: /E VA A AR K

BUILDING CODE: G.K. & 4. 7/ 5"7’/ 287, Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept.: ..... Ceviastaaians civesesrievaiiena.. . tosce that the State aud City requn‘ements pertammg thereto .
Health Dept.: ' . ) are observed? .. ....

Others: ceeravie,
Szgnarure of Applicant %WJMV D % Phonc #... same.

Type Name of abov; «Paul.B.. Merrill......... Chreneas I8 20 g 4 (i

. N Other ...... PRRET
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY ~ : - and Address . .

e esans eveags
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SP—— PERMIT ISSTED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 01486 vec 1o 191
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT PITY of D077

f

Portland, Maine, .0¢. 185 1973

> ToJhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accors-
ancq with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
¢ l -

Location Use of Building. SOM........ ... ... No. Stories 1. ... NCHAPfilding
- \ A R xisting
Name and address of owner of appliance . F138mINe. 000 5. SAME .. oo cnvismnnscmnrinnnes « ssssssanes sesssssns srssnes o

Installer’s name and address Fals Telephone 773‘64 .

' General Description of Work
To install new.burner.in.an. existing heating.system ... .o

IF HZATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of applance .......... wecve vorvens crveeenne An)} burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ... ..o oo - i v
If so, how protected? ... .. . .. Kindof fuel? s SN 7
Mininum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance ov casing top of furnace ;
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
‘Size of chimney flue Cther connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hoti? . .o e
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ... . e TSRS R

IF OIL BURNER o

Name und type of burne Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? 3%, &8

Will operator be always in attendance? .......... o .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank 2%0p
.. Size of vent pipe 1% e

T

25 e

1ot

... Number and capacity of tanks .§=2,000......... . ........

s

A VT
R \(’-15\#(“:

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . ¥82......... How many tanks enclosed?

Tolal capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... ... S

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . . .o oo oo s ... .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ... .
11 50, how protected? ....... oo i s v w <. Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . ..., Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ... . i o
From front of appliance ........cco. . vuce .o From sides and back ... .. ............ . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue .. .
Is hood to be prov}ded? If so, how vented? e v e Forced or gravity ? .
If cas fired, how,vented ? vvieons vene . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amennt of [ge anclosed? 400

APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? O3, . ...
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Eertificate of Greupancy
LOCATICN 14t 22 = Caron St

Issued t Date of Issue

vallaro s 1973
This i to certify thae the building, ptemises, o' patt thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—chenged as to use under Building Permit Nq 27134 , has had final insp=ction, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordilna(f?lz% Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fot
occupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entive one (1) family dwelling

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certiﬁca:e/ issu

Appm?d.é jd‘?j%f@;(.
Tose) T Inpener IWW

Notloa: This cortificate Identifica law?al uss of bullding or premises, and ouzht to be trandferred from
ownar to owner when property edanges ianda. Copy will ke furaiphed to ownar or lessus for one Gollar.

‘?"tb ¥
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CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE RELATING T0 SEWAGE DISPOSAL

X msans copy sent to the parties Date _Oct. 24, 1972

Location __ L% 22 Caron St. Description dwelling

Owner and Address Frank Cavallaro.. 66 Caron St.

Contractor and Address owner

Actual Area of Lot Sq. Ft, Zone R 1

n
4

Area required by Zoning Ord, if sewer were available

- Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zoning
Ordinance provides thal the least allowable area -of the lot shall be determined by
the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow
liquids to pass through as determined by tests, The Building Code directs that,
where a septic tank is to be used, & building permit shall not be issued unless
the proposed method of sewage disposal has been -approved by the Director of Health,,

Since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a sewep
13 not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan
with the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and
to make arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that
department,

After the rate of percolation has been determined, the Director of Health
will notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the
results of the test, If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less
than the actual area of the lot and ot less than the minimum lot area required
in the zone in which the property is located for cases where connection to &
sewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit
cannot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals,,

: Pt S it
Director of Building & Inspections

(This space for Health Department use)

Inspector of Buildings

Rate of Percolaga g&d‘s /Ominutes. On this basis ares required by

Zoning Ordinance is sq, feet,

Comments in event zoning appeal is fileds .7. G&DQM\- /oo Y553 “
S Q. [Boy=x3

et
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890 22 Cavon S2u,80re. Pavnrats View Shooes

Csts 24, 1973

PRk gavellavo
5% Cavem Streaty

Daaz Sy Savallazss L .
. Pernle €8 construat g Sofanily, Yestory €rams il ing -
-BE% 2ecar attechned garage, 62! x 36* as per plang is issued

bezrewith swhisch £6 the following Zoning ang Bullding Code
Fequirementss. 4

;{g Ynless vou wish %o Hove the house sv that the

Measursment between Caron Street and the side of
the houge {s 20¢ instead of the latshown, it wil}y
be necess to 9o to the Board of Appeals for an

the Ordinansa, 1 this office
before gtarty :Project agsuring us
that there will be & 20¢ ance between the near

2 Y10V .
$ide og' the house and Caron Streat e AE0E £
&t least 30 putside dianeter columng ara yeguired fop
¢he support, of tl}e' rear 'por;h.)
‘ Wil Bz vs e

éx10 hea 4 &

dekq are £o ba uged aver the 9% yaxage dooy
Qponingsy

0

. - o “ ]
RS T & SRS WL
R B «‘mmwmr‘n‘t(w

.

o 7

Very' ruiy- yourg;

Barle $. Smith
Plan, Examiney

TN RNESPE L G
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| BERMIT [SUED
0CT 25 1972 ;
0131¥

APFLICATION FOR PERMI
Class of Building or Type of Structsire
Portland, Maine, ..0C%s..24; 1972

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to erect alter repuirdemolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the followix: » ~becifcations: ;

Location .Lot..22.6aren. Street{cor.Panoraitks. V.sO¥ithin Fire Limits? . Dist. No.
Owner’s name 2»d address Erank.Zavallaro 66 Caron -SLTeat —mmmmmwrwamme Telephone197-2586
Lessee's name and address PR - Telephone.

Contractor's name and address ......QWRGE . Telephone

Architect ... . et s s o o+ es . SpeCifications, Plans .YE5.....
Proposed use of building ~ +.fam. dwelling & ac tached 2-car garage ..

Last use i - No. families ..

Material.... frame ......... No. stories E e Style of roof pitch - : Roofing asphalt

Other buildings 0n $ame 108 s s s e s ‘ .

Estimated cost $..20,000Q.. . .. R -+ —
General Description of New Work

To ronstruct l-.am. 1 story frame dwelling & Z car garage, (attached)
~2' ¥y BBA 36' s per plan -

Joor between garzge and dwelling w1l be 1 3/4% golid core door ,‘
gelf c¢losing -~ Und. Lab. label

WITH LELTER

It is understood that this permit does net include installation of heating apporatus which is to be laken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating controctor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED ('O owner

) o Details of New Work ,
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...yes Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... Y28 e
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... O 1f not, what is proposed for sewage? -septic tank

Has septic tank notice been sent? p— Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ....8 b Height average grade to highest point of roof 12!
depth ... 34 No. stories .. L.....solid or filled land?.....3QA3d.....earth or rock?
Material of foundation c.o.&qr%gigwa&féﬁgﬁ'ﬁickness. top.1QX..... bottom..1QL...... cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot .. Roof covering asphalt
No. of chitineys . Material of chimneys....RE... of lining .......t18.... Kind of heat £2Ra¥..... fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind...SREYCE.. Dressed or full size?..... dr Corner pusts . sills 99¥e
Siz Girder .8%M0....... ... Columns under girders _..La3 1Y... .. i 4. . Max. on centers ..8"....
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: ist floor. 21;% ey 2006k 3ed roof 2’{2"
On centars: 1st floor. 2nd 3pd roof .
Maximum span: 1st floor 14! 2nd Srd roof 4" pitch

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot...2..., to be accommodated........number comtmercial cars tr, be accommodated......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.... .. .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will workrequire disturbing of any tree on a public street?..mmmmme

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent ¢
see that the State and City requitements pertaining thereto 7
observed? Y€5.....

Frank Cayallace
cs 301 - - - ] - /
By . (e /
INSPECTION COPY Signature of ownet ye f Ol

o T
N
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE . ‘ i

IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS E: ;

MISCELLANEQUS APPEAL 7 G2 P72

Paul E. Merrill , owner of property at 3171 Bishop St
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, o .
hereby respectfully petitions . the Board of Appeals to permit: the construction of a
l-story concrete block and frame addition 26' x 80''on the side of ex:.s’c:l.ng
building toward Stevens:Ave. at, the above named location. This permit is
] _presently not issuable under thé Zoning Ordinance because the structure is.
' to be only abdut 4" from the rear property line which abuts the railroad
. right-of-way instead of the minimum of 20' (height of the structure) requlred :
by Sec. 602.12C.4 of the Ordinance qpplylng to the I-2 Industrmal Zone in .
\whz.ch the property is located. ‘ 't

[T
i

- . 1

..-w

“ LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such,permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find
that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and

‘desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and ‘ . i
-purpose of the Ordinance. -
R4 APPELLANT ;
DECISION

After public hearing held o s the Board of Appeals finds that-
- enforcement of the terms of the Srdinance woufg result in undue hardship and .
desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from’ the 1nten:
and purpose of the Ordinance,

T TR -
P Wy

o

Jai B S -
£ E

18 is, therefore, determifed that such permit may be issueds . o

.

BOARD OF APPEALS

BT T R A s S
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31~71 Bighop Struet . )
Sept, 22, 1972

Paul E. Merrill Ce ot Corporation Counszel
1037 Forest Avenug

Doar Mr, Mexrrill:

Permit to construct a l-gtory concrate bloock and
frame addition 26' x 8(' on the gide of the existing
building toward Stevens Avenue at the above named
location is not iasuable under the Zoning Ordinance
bacaugse the stricture is to be only about 4" frem thu
rear property line vwhich abuts the railroad righZ-of-way
inatead of the minimun of 20* (height of the structure)
required by ssction 602.12%.4 of the Ordinance applying to
the I-2 Incustrial Zone in which the property is located.

He understand that you would like to exercise your .
appeal xighte in thias matter. Accordingly you or your
authorized rapregantative ghould come to this office in
Boom 113, City Hall to €£ile the appeal on forms which are
available here. A fee of $5.00 phall he paid at this office
at the time tho appeal is €iled. If fee has bezen pald and
appeal filaed prior to this letter then considur this lettsyr
as a matter of formality.

Very truly yours,

Ay Allan Soule
AsMstant Divector
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Recelpt—Applicart's Copy ~

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE -

Depariment of Building Inspection

3410K
9— /9- 72.19

-

Received from %gwﬁ_ FHinsad s a fee

ord Y c

J100 Dollars $

of 7M

for permit to

at A\

Install

arect £} '
alter p/(./éxgﬁ A /p pd ¢

move

7y
_/:mo"l% . ‘A"fh ,& Est. Cost § o

| Inspector of Buildings.

Per C-

THIS 1S NOT A PERMIT

No work Is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the

premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRE-
SERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee
will be refunded upon retumn of the receipt. ‘ o

{ {

U-Oﬂlfﬂ.I‘SINBS FOMMS  INCORPORATED  eashue row henabire

1
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8eptemker 25, 1972 u,
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Paul E. Mexxill

PR

1037 Foraest Ave,
Portland, Maine

¢

%

Sarae

Sept, 28, 1972 . -
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CITY QF PORTLAMD, MATME
I¥ TUE BOARD OF APPRALS

September 25, 1972

- T0 WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appesis will hold a public hoaring in Room
209, City Hall, Portland, Maine .on Thursday, Soptember. 28, .
1972 at 4100 p.m. to hear tho épjpeal of Paul E, Merrill re-
questing an esception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit to

construct a l-story concrete block and frame addition, 260 x '
'80' on the side of the existing kuilding toward Stevens . '

Avenue at 21-71 Bishop Street,

the rear property line which abuts the railroad righteofeway .
instead of the mininum of 20' (height of the structuzre) .
xequired by Section 602,12C.4 of the Oxdinance applying to
the I=2 Industrial Zone in which the DProperty is located,

ALL pexsons interested eithér for or against this appeal - e

will be heard at the above time and place, '

BOARD OF APPRALS

William F, Kirkpserick
Cinaiyman /

. ce to: Lizzie M. Fiéld,~Devs.

. 302 Falmouth Rd,
Falmouth, Maine
Portland Terminal co.
232 St. John St

'
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —— ﬁi?(}
~ lding or Tvpe of Structure S :

O Portland, Ii aine,
ISPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

Iding structure ”E’quxpment in nccordance < -
d herel lies for a permit to erect a'ter install tie following bui n e oo
:::d:;‘:ﬁr:«cSla‘tirenfyh?g{:u‘:, tIxie Hmldmg Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submiuzd herew

omng :peci{' ications:

#1195 Dishon Strest 7 Within Fire lexts?_nn_-—-DlSt- N°
L

8, W, Plenchard Telephone

’s éﬁﬁeeef&'s name and address. - ’
. ‘ 2
1 and address—Siievtar FacAll ator. 42 vrwnr gt, Telephone__ﬁL-

/ Plans ﬁled_ zeNo. of sheets__

ctor S nati

tect

‘ \ . No. families
}sed use of building - ” ~L v

Jbuxldmgs on same lot

N

B

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material___ 204 ___ No. stories L Heat Qtyle'of roof. Roofing. .
Last use . Kill No, families.
S General Descnptxon of New Work ’ '

o dno’iuh building3?t x 1204 ‘ no sews- poxz:ieation

v

¥ +

It is understood that this perrit _es not include installation of ‘heating epparatus whxch is to bc takcn out s:parately by and in thc name of
“;/hea‘uur coftractors—- |

. ‘ Details of N ew Work

A N f
[phimbin;: work involved in this work? ; :

A

,ly electrical work mvolved in thiswork? tIexght average grade to top of plafe

g /e, front dmfh i No, stones__..._.nght average grade to hlghest pomt of ror- i_....,._.._..
“vTo be erected on solid o filled land?. : : earth or rock? M SO

. N : t

Mamnal of foundation ; : _Thxckness, top—_ hnnnm | collar

' !*Matmal of urderpmnmg M . ﬂewhf LI . Thxcimess_.____
Kind of rooF‘ : , Rise per foot Roof covenng ! R f

¥

"' No. of chimneys : Matenal of clumneyL : i nf lining.

¢

Ij Kind of heat. — . ' Type of fuel S S gaq ﬁltmg 1nvolved?_+_
. ' ' ; ! i o :
' Framing lumber—Kind : : Dressed or full sxze? S

Corner posts... Sills, . Gitto or Iedger board?..... { - :Size

¥

. . i H K }
Material colutns under girders... ! Size. : __Max. on centers.

' Studs (outsxde walls and carryiag partitions) 2x4-16".0, C. erdels 6x8 or xarger. Br\dmng in every floor and flat roof
“w-span over & {eet. Sills and corner posts all one piece m cross scctxon. '

Joists and rafters: ~ 1st floor. ' 2ryd : i,3rrl : ,'rnnf

1

On centers: 1t floor... : Jond j,3rr| I , roof.

)

Maximum span: 1st floor. gnd___— 1 8rc i) 1OOF

I£ one story building with masonry walls, thxckuess of iwails? : . : i heii;ht?‘
o : ; ngaGarage l ! : o

. i i . 3
'

No. cars now accommodated on sa lot... . l,tc')beéccorinmodateri
T 0 . = 10 De accommodatec.

Total number’ commercxal cars to be ac(.ommodnted l : !
l 1
Wil automobxlc repmrmg be done other than minor repalrs to cars habltually stored i in the proposcd buxldmg?
‘ Do _ P stcel]aneoas o o :
le] above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree ona pu‘whc strect? 59

i

-

will there be'in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the qtate and Cxty requlremcnts pertammg thereto i)

are Jbserved?.._‘?__!ﬁ ; éﬂz" nﬂhn - é%
‘ = S:gnaturc of ownerpy nd &
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‘Regts LoLiel

I

Homei . O1 loncasrd,
. 71 Bishop Ltrect,
sortlend, uine

FEETAS

AT

Degr “ixdous R

Thn Builiing Code retuiras that the streaglh of the flasp 47 the
proposed bulldlny for stomga of lunbor ot 71 blohor Stroat be desiged. for
cat strmgt.x af 100 puuuda yor square foot Mve loud., The G0 bomas ladiested
mder the eonter of tha “losr jofcts ob o sik oot six luches spen wiil not
angwer that roguiremont. 8x3 or 4xld banms in olthor cuuo seb with the oight
inches or the leu inches upv-lpm would setisfy the recuirescats oo o Soa of
six 16"’0 i vix 1 ches - o

s, _-‘.ﬂtt in epplying for the pormit Ludiested the 5z0 banzs
throug the geator on o rix foot six luchos upcn on the eppilention row Lut

Jvon his foundation plan of ihe builelng oid n.:t. sy ay posta down thrsugh um
- cemtfm ta place this penter beum on six foot slx J.uc s tpans Presuasbly his
naa %) womﬁ ght, ‘

1
3

2l 4k

‘ie aog elgy indlected thab t;m frendng tiabses would ke fuM i..o.
In ‘the oaze oo tae 658 giiza wnd ceater bawio this wwuld asan thel ws thy cre
‘placed in oo'yihun aglthor eross .»,.cbiom do @lrwmsion weidd Yo netuslly loss than
31k inches. Hoat of the lwwber thwl oonen Uirewrh uaw o drosted ur sawn down
"go that 1t 19 only neained dimearion ntocds 10 46 slomly tuen out ot the
»'sllly whieh you sro-io une wetucliy are asxt Tull six laches by aix m ‘m.. ,u,n
Cthey wonld aol werk oub ni’fhm’r beorvss o8 bae 5 tugy wxra enliad updn to corry
“#part 9. the floor lead d ubrub wno-hell of e roaf "*aui. cLo L
- I‘l n'der to gat those ryiners c.me red wy, Lf yon wre wl lJ.w.‘ b, meied .
‘taess uinuy chaages, plt se notly ”;r {his uffise iu wpiting t> ths efmci tf';-},, ihe:-
Bikis nill ’bc,,fuu alx i.chas by olx inchies, thub the conter beoms’wii: e no
Jless then Ox% or 4¥10, sot nith eitbor tho eight ineh dincnoion or the fen fuch . -
t}i&le"!sm\; wright wad that eeder posts will be provided undor thaue: center beuns.
8o thiet thelr gpens wil. not sxceod six foct (nd alx Inclbies, e o
& -
“Wita this letter or writton stateonent wil you ziss supply & TRTR
‘ comal«:tc seation plone Thz 2lma :.mgl.iuu aopaly shove agparaeddy the tailor
!mu.)c mé e proposed bdi.tdlug, tha tao buiildingo wpoerently %o be preeticuliy -’
Cagningt ono sther, and tho aud of tha propoged buldding bain,g sham expeliy on
© tha streot lins of Bishop Strost. o ougiil bo have o .:.Lr p plen whileh vould
,‘f Fhow yiue other bulldiags close Wy the propusod tuiliing ..ud the .51 2onsivs in
feot auil-iachon Iron the progosed bullding o thase otber bulldlpgs sad [vom the -
: Jgilar house to theso othor budldingo eod the vetuni Siotiueo \.1.0‘1 YOU Propons.
s betwana Lo welor houns . arj Y proposod Lilar stozege shedy alsy tha distames
;{‘" thy propostc storogo iisd to the asarest sids proparty ine. T ’

’ 1 S h‘, te thern 1o uy iaw thed I cow of Lo forbdd I, 0 m ’u.w OO
TR ?

o an Lz"» dund micq i 3eeso, I should tminh it wauld bo of u.v .ntt,fvs b uw

o uux ) &
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R g linbop, storage oned mad its contents, You ought also to suse Sure of tho o,
\ agtunl gifest ling of Bishop Stroot 8o thut tho Aropussd buliciug QJ.;;,I widalP no “od
, elzerasiaees engrongh upcn the atrocts i
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STATEMRRD Accompmme APPLICATION FOR EWILDING srmr*

e ﬂ_ojé for___Storage Shed
° ’ o at 71 Bi shop Street, Date_9/2/41

e

ceael

8, I8 whose neme is the title of the property now recorded? Mes, H’qﬂ.el M, EIQ“GLMEA

S p e it 0 SkASY, B

‘@ é\ra the boundaries of the property in the vi %)zty of the proposcd work
-ghowpy clearly on the grownd, and how?

s I8 tho outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground"__%_ﬁ_
If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the viork is stoked out
. 8nd before any of the work is commenced?

. T
&, Wha‘h is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip"____ﬁ_;__

S Dp you assume full refsponsibility for the correctness of the locatn.on plan or
gtatement of location filed with this appl!cation, and does it show the
complete outline of the proposed work on t. ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? (A

G@ Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in
the application concerning the ﬁizes , design and use of the proposed build-
ing? :

Do you understand +'m1:. in cass thanges are proposed in the location of tho
“fork or in ony of the detalls specified in %he application that a revised
gl’.un and, applicatmn must be submit ed to this office before the changes

@ ARAOR e /{/(Pb/vld"le /M %UC&dh{ A
b(,/ /écuué) F\[
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